502052214 09/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Schroeder	08/31/2012
Martin Saewe	09/04/2012
Vincenza Meenega	08/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhein Chemie Rheinau GmbH	
Street Address:	D-Mannheim	
City:	Dusseldorfer Str. 23-27	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13503213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4128091054

 Phone:
 412-809-2232

 Email:
 ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Miller

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P007 00066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda J. Dinkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=P007_00066_Assignment_090712#page1.tif source=P007_00066_Assignment_090712#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028917 FRAME: 0413

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- 1. SCHROEDER, Andreas of Mannheimer Str. 39, 69469 Weinheim, Germany
- 2. SAEWE, Martin of 2021, Wellington Woods Drive, 72211 Little Rock, AR, USA
- 3. MEENENGA, Vincenza of Scheffelstr. 49, 68723 Schwetzingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Rhein Chemie Rheinau GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-Mannheim, Düsseldorfer Str. 23 - 27, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled US Serial No.: 13/503,213 filed April 20, 2012

Batches of cross-linking agents, containing marking substances, novel crosslinkable rubber mixtures, method for the production thereof, and use of same

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
31.1.2012	1. 1/1ml
Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
	2.
Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
31,8.2012	3. Olley
	Inventors/Erfinder ()

P007 00066-US

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- 1. SCHROEDER, Andreas of Mannheimer Str. 39, 69469 Weinheim, Germany
- SAEWE, Martin of 2021, Wellington Woods Drive, 72211 Little Rock, AR, USA
- MÉENENGA, Vincenza of Scheffelstr. 49, 68723 Schwetzingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Rhein Chemie Rheinau GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-Mannheim, Düsseldorfer Str. 23 - 27, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United—States; executed concurrently herewith, entitled US Serial No.: 13/503,213 filed April 20, 2012

Batches of cross-linking agents, containing marking substances, novel crosslinkable rubber mixtures, method for the production thereof, and use of same

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
	1.
Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
64.09.2012	2. M. Maire
Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
	3.
·	Inventors/Erfinder

P007 00066-US

PATENT REEL: 028917 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 09/07/2012